RECC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1618A 101506014 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/99) Attorney Docket: 95W328US To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Siemens Stromberg-Carlson, a Delaware general Name: SIEMENS TELECOM NETWORKS, a Delaware general partnership Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 400 Rinehart Road Assignment Merger X Other (name change) City: Lake Mary State: FL ZIP: 32746 Execution Date(s): October 1, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1183574 (for CMAC) Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes _X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Internal Address:__ X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Siemens Corporation 8. Deposit Account No. Intellectual Property Department 19-2179 Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City:__lselin___ State: NJ _ ZIP: 08830_ 11/08/2000 DBYRNE 00000131 192179 1183574 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FU:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1. Kim 9-28-00 Date Rosa S. Kim, Reg.No. 39,728 Name of person signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0910

P.03/15

SIEMENS STROMBERG-CARLSON

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARTNERS

We, the undersigned, being all the general partners of Siemens Stromberg-Carlson, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), hereby change the name of the partnership effective as of October 1, 1997, from Siemens Stromberg-Carlson to Siemens Telecom Networks.

Dated as of August 26, 1997.

Siemens Communication Systems, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Dieter Diehn, who is personally

known to me.

Commission No. 900.19 1998

COMMISSION NOV. 19.33

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

Siemens Communications, L.P. by Siemens Communication Systems, Inc., a general partner

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by F. R. Fromm, who is personally

known to me.

Hulyno & Mk (Danil)

Commission No. Nov. 19,1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0911